

FY2025 Convention Center Authority Operations													
Revenue	Jul-24	Aug-24	Sep-24	Oct-24	Nov-24	Dec-24	Jan-25	Feb-25	Mar-25	Apr-25	May-25	Jun-25	Total
Building Rental	\$ 947,470	\$ 677,650	\$ 1,718,760	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,343,880
Food & Beverage	\$ 2,925,941	\$ 2,590,315	\$ 2,716,002	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,232,258
Parking	\$ 563,692	\$ 687,627	\$ 642,865	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,894,183
Utility Service	\$ 161,915	\$ 161,145	\$ 88,930	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 411,990
Equipment	\$ 21,197	\$ 22,699	\$ 14,547	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58,443
Labor	\$ 124,541	\$ 156,651	\$ 105,167	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 386,359
Technology	\$ 251,570	\$ 145,218	\$ 82,569	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 479,357
Business Center	\$ 3,274	\$ 3,575	\$ 2,902	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,751
Audio Visual	\$ 73,893	\$ 51,188	\$ 37,290	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 162,371
Rigging	\$ 112,151	\$ 123,625	\$ 46,544	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 282,320
Advertising	\$ 97,500	\$ 35,350	\$ 94,137	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 226,987
Damages	\$ 6,261	\$ 6,897	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13,158
Misc	\$ 118,279	\$ 128,080	\$ 117,030	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 363,389
Interest	\$ 180,000	\$ 180,000	\$ 180,000	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 540,000
<b>Total</b>	\$ 5,587,684	\$ 4,970,020	\$ 5,846,742	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 16,404,445

Expense	Jul-24	Aug-24	Sep-24	Oct-24	Nov-24	Dec-24	Jan-25	Feb-25	Mar-25	Apr-25	May-25	Jun-25	Total
Salaries & Benefits	\$ 660,130	\$ 1,563,904	\$ 876,652	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,100,687
F&B Payroll	\$ 1,298,460	\$ 1,024,182	\$ 934,423	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,257,065
Utilities	\$ 430,602	\$ 451,251	\$ 379,224	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,261,077
Event Related	\$ 137,843	\$ 162,165	\$ 99,552	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 399,560
F&B COGS	\$ 536,413	\$ 337,874	\$ 366,233	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,240,520
Insurance	\$ 102,300	\$ 119,306	\$ 120,563	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 342,169
Internal Service Fees	\$ 80,533	\$ 64,375	\$ 111,941	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 256,849
General & Admin	\$ 735,881	\$ 630,713	\$ 736,180	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,102,774
Reserve Transfers	\$ 122,561	\$ 112,301	\$ 89,957	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 324,819
<b>Total</b>	\$ 4,104,723	\$ 4,466,071	\$ 3,714,727	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 12,285,521

Notes:  
 \*The financial reports above represent unaudited monthly activities to date, including expenses, revenues, and accruals to ensure accurate monthly financial position. In some cases accruals are made after Metro's monthly closing date but are reconciled by fiscal year end.  
 \*The financial reports presented by the CCA include gross food and beverage revenue collected and expenses paid by our contractor Centerplate. Metro reports only reflect the net position of food and beverage operations for the CCA.